



INTERNATIONAL  
Hotelware & Food Service Equipment

Groot Mijdrechtstraat 42  
3641 RW Mijdrecht  
The Netherlands

Tel.: +31 (0)297 - 381 380  
www.emga.com  
pim@emga.com



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY  
CE VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING  
EG-KONFORMITÄTSEKLRUNG  
DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMITÉ CE

EMGA International B.V. (as Dutch importer) hereby declares that:  
EMGA International B.V. (als Nederlandse Importeur) verklaart hierbij dat:  
EMGA International B.V. (als niederländischer Importeur) erklärt hiermit dass:  
EMGA International B.V. (en tant qu'importateur néerlandais) déclare par la présente que:

Item nr's : 820012  
Type : Lid bucket 15L / Deksel emmer 15L / Deckel Eimer 15L / Couvercle seau 15L

comply with the following directives:  
voldoen aan de volgende richtlijnen:  
die folgenden Richtlinien einhalten:  
se conformer aux directives suivantes:

- Directive 1935/2004/EC of the European Parliament;
- German LFGB = CM/Res (2013)9;
- Italian Ministerial Decree 21.03.73 as amended by DM 06/08/2015, N. 195;
- Italian Decree of Ministry No. 140, 2013;
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing practice;
- Council of Europe Resolution CM/(2013)9 on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles;
- REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 article 32.

Additional information/ Aanvullende informatie/ zusätzliche Informationen/ Informations complémentaires:

- All kinds of food.-Temperatures from -20°C to max 250°C.-Stainless steel cannot be used in microwave oven;
- Dishwasher proof;
- The mentioned products are made of stainless steel grade AISI 304 corresponding to grade EN 1.4301 and SS2333.

Mijdrecht, 31-03-2026

  
**EMGA International B.V.**  
Groot Mijdrechtstraat 42  
3641 RW Mijdrecht - Holland  
Phone: +31(0)297 381 380  
Email: pim@emga.com

Signed by/ Getekend door / Unterzeichnet von / Signé par:  
A. Kooreman, Director at EMGA International B.V.